

## Freedom of Information Request

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.20.1521  
**Date Received:** 28 April 2020

### Information Requested:

1. I would like information on the spend on ready-made orthoses and podiatry products, orthotics services and other associated orthotics products.  
Total spend for the Podiatry service orthotics was £38,906.88.  
Total spend for the Patient Appliances (Orthotics) service was £434,459.70
  
2. In addition I would like the spend on Vascular therapy products such as AES Stockings, Compression Devices (IPC) and associated products.  
Total spend for the Patient Appliance service on stocking /compression hosiery was £51,145.12 (this is included in the total service spend of £434,459.70)
  
3. Please provide a list of all suppliers of the above categories with spend details for 2018 and 2019 calendar year in the form of PDF or in excel.  
Please note: The below data is taken data from the financial year 1<sup>st</sup> April 2018 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019. This is because this service holds data for the financial year to ensure all invoices paid within that financial year

#### Patient Appliance Service (Orthotics)

Company Name	Totals
A ALGEOS LTD	£ 302.77
ALLARD UK	£ 8,201.50
BEAGLE ORTHOPAEDIC LIMITED	£ 162.90
BSN MEDICAL	£ 2,096.04
COOPER FOOTLINE LTD	£ 320.00
CREDENHILL LTD	£ 11,301.33
DACEY LTD	£ 435.66
DM ORTHOTICS LIMITED	£ 12,097.23
HADDENHAM HEALTHCARE LTD	£ 70.80
HAIR TO WARE LTD	£ 34,494.00
HEALTH AND CARE	£ 717.80
JOBSKIN	£ 2,439.72
JUZO UK LTD	£ 645.60
KETTERING SURGICAL APPLIANCES	£ 1,192.56
KINETEC	£ 89.64
MEDI UK LTD	£ 39,843.79
ORTHO EUROPE LTD	£ 7,503.78
PERFORMANCE HEALTH (WAS PATTERSON MEDICAL)	£ 599.40
PIEDRO LTD	£ 602.10

PROMEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS LTD	£ 625.06
RSL STEEPER	£ 305,972.75
SENSORY DIRECT (UK) LTD	£ 78.72
SIGVARIS BRITAIN LTD	£ 2,065.11
TRULIFE	£ 2,601.44
Total	£ 434,459.70

### Podiatry

A ALGEOS LTD	£ 4,789.52
LBG MEDICAL	£ 13,569.43
MAG ORTHOTIS LTD	£ 3,696.56
SALFORD INSOLE HEALTH CARE	£ 12,465.74
SEVILLA COMPONENTS	£ 4,385.63
Total	£ 38,906.88

---

### Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>